Office Order No... 3.7.0.../2023

Perused the report of the Registrar, Civil Court, Dhanbad on Letter No. 668/Admn.Misc. dated 28.11.2023 received from the Hon'ble High Court of Jharkhand, Ranchi, whereby, there is direction to constitute an Accessibility Committee in this judgeship as per the relevant mandate laid down under heading number XIV of the Standard Operating Procedure for Preparing Accessible Court Documents, 2022 circulated by the e-Committee of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

Accordingly, an Accessibility Committee is hereby constituted in this judgeship comprising of the following members to operate with the relevant mandate laid down under the Standard Operating Procedure.

Members:

- Sri Prabhakar Singh,
 District & Addl. Sessions Judge IX -cum-Exclusive Spl. Judge POCSO, Dhanbad
- Sri Rajiv Tripathi,
 Civil Judge (Sr. Div.) II -cum Spl. Judge Economic Offences-cum L.A. Judge -cum- Asstt. Sessions Judge II
 -cum- J.M., Dhanbad
- Sri Hussain Haikal, Advocate, Civil Court, Dhanbad
- Sri Manish Sinha,
 Court, Manager
 Civil Court, Dhanbad
- Sri Atul Verma, Assistant District System Administrator
 Inform all concerned.

Dhanbad, Dated the/5' December, 2023 15.12.23

Principal District & Sessions Judge, Dhanbad

Office of the Principal District & Sessions Judge, Dhanbad.

Memo No. 3680-3685-G

Dhanbad, Dated the 15.12.2023

Copy forwarded to Sri Prabhakar Singh, District & Addl. Sessions Judge IX -cum- Exclusive Spl. Judge POCSO, Dhanbad/Sri Rajiv Tripathi, Civil Judge (Sr. Div.) II -cum- Spl. Judge Economic Offences-cum -L.A. Judge -cum- Asstt. Sessions Judge II -cum- J.M., Dhanbad/Registrar/Sri Hussain Haikal Advocate/Sri Manish Sinha, Court, Manager/Sri Atul Verma, Assistant, District System Administrator, Civil Court, Dhanbad for information and needful.

Civil Courts, Dhanbad